
Worship Volunteers 

September 2023 

Sunday, September 10-10:00 am 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Wayne Stuckey

Reader: Dave Howell

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey


Sunday, September 17 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Wayne Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Kay Stuckey


Sunday, September 24 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Wayne Stuckey

Reader: Kay Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey


October 2023 

Sunday, October 1 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Wayne Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Sunday, October 8 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Wayne Stuckey

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Kay Stuckey


Sunday, October 15 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Kay Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Sunday, October 22 
Pastor: Pastor Dave Howell

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Wayne Stuckey

Reader: Kay Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey


Sunday, October 29 
Joint Reformation Service 
At Emmanuel LC, Bittinger 

November 2023 

Sunday, November 5 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Wayne Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Kay Stuckey


Sunday, November 12 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Wayne Stuckey

Reader: Jim Luedeke

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke


Sunday, November 19 
Pastor: Pastor Egtvedt

Altar Care: Linda Luedeke

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Jim Luedeke

Reader: Kay Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Sue Shockey


Sunday, November 26 
Pastor: Pastor Jim Luedeke

Altar Care: Kay Stuckey

Communion Asst/

 Prayer Leader: Dave Howell

Reader: Wayne Stuckey

Cantor: Beth Mankin

Greeter: Linda Luedeke



